Team Name

Knox

Keilor

Dandenong

Mt Gambier

Ballarat

Sandringham

Waverley

Eltham

Bendigo

Geelong

Frankston

Diamond Valley

Ringwood

Hobart

Melbourne

Launceston

Kilsyth

Casey

Nunawading

Team Name

Mt Gambier

Frankston

Ballarat

Sandringham

Eltham

Dandenong

Knox

Geelong

Nunawading

Keilor

Hobart

Waverley

Melbourne

NW Tasmania

Kilsyth

Bendigo

Diamond Valley

Ringwood

Casey

PLAYED

2

PLAYED

2

W%

w%

1189

179

1133

117

1063

1023

1049

1112

1016

100.2

125

13.4

1059

1101

1009

152

1001

958

1862

1676

1774

1716

1626

1688

1729

1770

1920

1826

1666

1687

1679

1593

1681

1544

1527

1642

1530

1991

2050

1999

2043

1975

1842

2071

1773

1858

1908

1797

1985

1685

1810

1712

1765

1876

1842

1733

AGAINST

1566
1422
1566
1536
1653
1588
1690
1687
1727
1797
1663
1741
1738
1681
1829
1791
1766
1888

1807

SOUTHM

AGAINST
1769
1808
1887
1777
1794
1825
1798
1814
1856
1992
1815
1957
1795
1948
1890
1928
2068
2013

1981

STREAK

EN LADDER

HOME

65

AWAY

11-0

STREAK

RESULTS

RESULTS

CONF

CONF

Standing Points

20

Standing Points

17

G

@B



10

11

12

13

14

10

11

12

13

14

Team Name

Northside

Rockhampton

Townsville

Southern Districts

North Gold Coast

SW Metro

Logan

Darwin

Brisbane

Mackay

Ipswich

Gold Coast

Cairns

Sunshine Coast

Team Name

Mackay

Darwin

Logan

Brisbane

Rockhampton

Southern Districts

Gold Coast

Cairns

Sunshine Coast

Ipswich

Townsville

SW Metro

Northside

North Gold Coast

PLAYED

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

PLAYED

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

14

14

12

12

10

15

13

13

11

11

13

14

15

15

10

11

12

12

12

12

W%

70.6

70.6

58.8

47.1

353

235

17.6

11.8

11.8

W%

88.2

76.5

52.9

41.2

353

29.4

29.4

29.4

29.4

144.1

120.1

123.9

112.4

112.4

103.4

100.4

89.3

71.4

117.3

112.9

106.5

105.7

103.3

104

93.3

93.7

92

NORTH WOMEN LADDER

FOR

1608

1450

1445

1428

1395

1292

1311

1385

1275

1359

1285

1253

1304

1019

AGAINST

1116

1207

1166

1270

1241

1249

1306

1435

1362

1498

1534

1403

1594

1428

HOME

7-1

7-1

9-0

6-3

7-2

6-3

5-3

6-3

4-4

1-8

NORTH MEN

FOR

1768

1776

1535

1537

1699

1543

1595

1487

1455

1527

1529

1528

1470

1419

AGAINST

1507

1573

1441

1454

1645

1483

1597

1593

1530

1598

1611

1631

1597

1608

HOME

7-1

6-3

7-1

7-1

4-4

4-5

45

AWAY

44

4-5

STREAK

LADDER

AWAY

81

7-1

6-3

45

1-7

STREAK

RESULTS

RESULTS

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

CONF

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Standing Points

16

12

Standing Points

15

13

13

11

GB

10

12

13

14

14

GB

10

10

10

10



10

10

Team Name

Sturt

Central Districts

Forestville

South Adelaide

North Adelaide

Southern Tigers

Norwood

West Adelaide

Mavericks

Woodville

Team Name

South Adelaide

Sturt

Forestville

West Adelaide

Central Districts

Norwood

Woodville

Mavericks

Southern Tigers

North Adelaide

PLAYED W
18 14
18 14
18 12
18 12
18 11
18 9
18 7
18 7
18 2
18 2

PLAYED W
18 15
18 15
18 14
18 11
18 9
18 8
18 7
18 6
18 3
18 2

11

11

16

16

10

11

12

15

16

W%

77.8

77.8

66.7

66.7

61.1

50

38.9

38.9

alalial

111

W%

83.3

83.3

77.8

61.1

50

a4.4

38.9

333

16.7

111

CENTRAL WOMEN LADDER

%

1145

118.5

116.9

100.5

111.3

101.5

929

96.3

74.5

77.2

%

108

112.4

118.8

110.8

100.1

99.3

92.7

90.4

88.6

82.8

FOR

1297

1540

1298

1335

1354

1265

1261

1237

995

1204

AGAINST

1133

1300

1110

1328

1216

1246

1274

1284

1336

1559

HOME AWAY
75 7-2
7-2 7-2
81 45
54 72
6-3 5-4
54 45
4-5 3-6
3-6 4-5
1-8 1-8
0-9 2-7

STREAK

CENTRAL MEN LADDER

FOR

1595

1748

1805

1681

1740

1616

1514

1467

1442

1391

AGAINST

1477

1555

1519

1517

1739

1628

1634

1623

1627

1680

HOME AWAY
9-0 6-3
7-2 8-1
7-2 7-2
6-3 5-4
5-4 4-5
4-5 4-5
3-6 4-5
2-7 4-5
1-8 2-7
0-9 2-7

STREAK

RESULTS

RESULTS

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

0-0

0-0

Standing Points

46

46

42

42

40

36

32

32

22

22

Standing Points

48

48

26

40

36

34

32

30

24

22

12

12

GB

12

13



10

11

12

13

10

11

12

14

Team Name

Rockingham

Warwick

Cockburn

Perry Lakes

Willetton

Perth

Lakeside

Joondalup

Mandurah

Eastern Suns

East Perth

Goldfields

SW Slammers

Team Name

Geraldton

Joondalup

Willetton

Mandurah

Goldfields

East Perth

Rockingham

Warwick

Perry Lakes

Lakeside

Eastern Suns

SW Slammers

Cockburn

Perth

PLAYED

20

PLAYED

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

17

10

20

16

15

13

13

13

13

11

11

12

14

14

17

20

13

14

15

16

17

17

W%

90

85

80

70

60

55

50

45

40

30

30

15

W%

90.9

727

68.2

59.1

59.1

50

36.4

31.8

147

126.2

135.8

119.6

109.1

108.9

107

1017

79.2

87.4

54.2

113.5

114.5

104.8

105.2

102.8

101.1

100.8

105.2

96.3

97

91.4

WEST WOMEN LADDER

FOR

1873

1823

1857

1699

1649

1696

1691

1600

1482

1545

1487

1234

1089

FOR

2145

2061

2136

2217

2013

2021

2021

2150

2003

1981

1850

1824

1961

1892

AGAINST

1274

1445

1367

1420

1512

1557

1580

1574

1524

1951

1702

1811

2008

HOME

9-1

AWAY

9-1

9-1

8-2

7-3

6-4

STREAK

WEST MEN LADDER

AGAINST

1890

1800

2039

2108

1958

1999

2005

2043

2079

2043

2023

1993

2165

2130

HOME

9-2

8-3

8-3

8-3

7-4

7-4

3-8

3-8

4-7

4-7

AWAY

11-0

8-3

5-6

5-6

6-5

6-5

4-7

STREAK

RESULTS

RESULTS

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

DIV

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Standing Points

18

17

16

14

12

11

10

Standing Points

20

16

15

13

13

13

13

11

10

12

12

15

18

GB

11

12

13

14

15

15)



10

13

14

15

16

Team Name

Albury Wodonga

Norths Bears

Manly Warringah

Newcastle

Sutherland

Central Coast

Sydney

Canberra

Ilawarra

Penrith

Hills

Hornsby KuRingGai

Maitland

Bankstown

Inner West

BACoE

Team Name

Canberra

Maitland

Manly Warringah

BA CoE

Albury Wodonga

Inner West

Sydney

Bankstown

Hills

Norths Bears

Sutherland

Newcastle

Central Coast

Hornsby KuRingGai

Tllawarra

Penrith

PLAYED

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

PLAYED

20

1

1

14

15

15

16

12

13

15

17

18

19

W%

100

W%

1521

130.5

1289

104.9

117.9

1214

1144

1117

104.5

112

106.6

1005

EAST WOMEN LADDER

FOR

1947

1591

1601

1647

1548

1562

1482

1568

1363

1351

1368

1452

1341

1438

1018

1449

EAST MEN LADDER

FOR

1760

1995

1790

1819

1874

1882

1783

1613

1753

1710

1621

1489

1705

1594

1646

1611

AGAINST

1280

1219

1242

1361

1555

1489

1497

1573

1389

1578

1617

1703

1504

1626

1628

1465

AGAINST

1493

1643

1565

1628

1794

1681

1673

1625

1758

1701

1762

1620

1864

1868

2008

1962

HOME

10-0

8-2

a-6

a6

a-6

46

a-6

HOME

9-1

9-1

8-2

6-4

6-4

6-4

64

5-5

a6

a6

0-10

AWAY

10-0

8-2

8-2

26

AWAY

9-1

64

5-5

5-5

0-10

STREAK

20

STREAK

RESULTS

RESULTS

oIv

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

CONF

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

Standing Points

20

18

16

16

10

Standing Points

18

10

11

1

13

14

15

15

16

19

10

1

13

15

16

17



