

SOUTH WOMEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Knox	22	20	2	90.9	118.9	1862	1566	10-1	10-1	12	•••••	0-0	0-0	20	0
2	Keilor	22	19	3	86.4	117.9	1676	1422	10-1	9-2	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	19	1
3	Dandenong	22	16	6	72.7	113.3	1774	1566	7-4	9-2	6	•••••	0-0	0-0	16	4
4	Mt Gambier	22	14	8	63.6	111.7	1716	1536	8-3	6-5	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
5	Ballarat	22	14	8	63.6	98.4	1626	1653	8-3	6-5	9	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
6	Sandringham	22	14	8	63.6	106.3	1688	1588	6-5	8-3	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
7	Waverley	22	13	9	59.1	102.3	1729	1690	5-6	8-3	6	••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
8	Eltham	22	12	10	54.5	104.9	1770	1687	5-6	7-4	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	8
9	Bendigo	22	12	10	54.5	111.2	1920	1727	6-5	6-5	1	••••	0-0	0-0	12	8
10	Geelong	22	11	11	50	101.6	1826	1797	7-4	4-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
11	Frankston	22	11	11	50	100.2	1666	1663	4-7	7-4	2	••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
12	Diamond Valley	22	9	13	40.9	96.9	1687	1741	3-8	6-5	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	11
13	Ringwood	22	9	13	40.9	96.6	1679	1738	4-7	5-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	11
14	Hobart	22	8	14	36.4	94.8	1593	1681	5-6	3-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	12
15	Melbourne	22	7	15	31.8	91.9	1681	1829	3-8	4-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	7	13
16	Launceston	22	6	16	27.3	86.2	1544	1791	3-8	3-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	14
17	Kilsyth	22	5	17	22.7	86.5	1527	1766	2-9	3+8	0	••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
18	Casey	22	5	17	22.7	87	1642	1888	3-8	2-9	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
19	Nunawading	22	4	18	18.2	84.7	1530	1807	2-9	2-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	4	16

SOUTH MEN LADDER

	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	96	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Mt Gambier	22	17	5	77.3	112.5	1991	1769	6-5	11-0	1	••••	0-0	0-0	17	0
2	Frankston	22	15	7	68.2	113.4	2050	1808	9-2	6-5	8	•••••	0-0	0-0	15	2
3	Ballarat	22	15	7	68.2	105.9	1999	1887	8-3	7-4	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	15	2
4	Sandringham	22	15	7	68.2	115	2043	1777	5-6	10-1	1	••••	0-0	0-0	15	2
5	Eltham	22	14	8	63.6	110.1	1975	1794	7-4	7-4	6	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	3
6	Dandenong	22	13	9	59.1	100.9	1842	1825	7-4	6-5	1	••••	0-0	0-0	13	4
7	Knox	22	13	9	59.1	115.2	2071	1798	7-4	6-5	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	4
8	Geelong	22	12	10	54.5	97.7	1773	1814	7-4	5+6	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	5
9	Nunawading	22	12	10	54.5	100.1	1858	1856	4-7	8-3	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	5
10	Keilor	22	12	10	54.5	95.8	1908	1992	6-5	6-5	0		0-0	0-0	12	5
11	Hobart	22	12	10	54.5	99	1797	1815	8-3	4-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	12	5
12	Waverley	22	11	11	50	101.4	1985	1957	5-6	6-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	6
13	Melbourne	22	10	12	45.5	93.9	1685	1795	4-7	6-5	3	••••	0-0	0-0	10	7
14	NW Tasmania	22	9	13	40.9	92.9	1810	1948	5-6	4-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	9	8
15	Kilsyth	22	7	15	31.8	90.6	1712	1890	4-7	3+8	2	••••	0-0	0-0	7	10
16	Bendigo	22	7	15	31.8	91.5	1765	1928	4-7	3+8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	7	10
17	Diamond Valley	22	6	16	27.3	90.7	1876	2068	2-9	4-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	6	11
18	Ringwood	22	6	16	27.3	91.5	1842	2013	3-8	3+8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	11
19	Casey	22	3	19	13.6	87.5	1733	1981	0-11	3-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	3	14

NORTH WOMEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Northside	17	16	1	94.1	144.1	1608	1116	7-1	9-0	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	16	0
2	Rockhampton	17	14	3	82.4	120.1	1450	1207	7-1	7-2	8	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	2
3	Townsville	17	14	3	82.4	123.9	1445	1166	9-0	5-3	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	2
4	Southern Districts	17	12	5	70.6	112.4	1428	1270	6-3	6-2	1	••••	0-0	0-0	12	4
5	North Gold Coast	17	12	5	70.6	112.4	1395	1241	7-2	5-3	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	4
6	SW Metro	17	10	7	58.8	103.4	1292	1249	6-3	4-4	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	10	6
7	Logan	17	8	9	47.1	100.4	1311	1306	5-3	3-6	2	••••	0-0	0-0	8	8
8	Darwin	17	8	9	47.1	96.5	1385	1435	6-3	2-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	8
9	Brisbane	17	8	9	47.1	93.6	1275	1362	4-4	4-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	8
10	Mackay	17	6	11	35.3	90.7	1359	1498	3-5	3-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	10
11	Ipswich	17	4	13	23.5	83.8	1285	1534	2-6	2-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	12
12	Gold Coast	17	3	14	17.6	89.3	1253	1403	2-6	1-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	3	13
13	Cairns	17	2	15	11.8	81.8	1304	1594	1-8	1-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	2	14
14	Sunshine Coast	17	2	15	11.8	71.4	1019	1428	2-7	0-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	2	14

NORTH	MEN L	_ADDER
-------	-------	--------

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Mackay	17	15	2	88.2	117.3	1768	1507	7-1	8-1	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	15	0
2	Darwin	17	13	4	76.5	112.9	1776	1573	6-3	7-1	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	2
3	Logan	17	13	4	76.5	106.5	1535	1441	7-1	6-3	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	2
4	Brisbane	17	11	6	64.7	105.7	1537	1454	7-1	4-5	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	4
5	Rockhampton	17	9	8	52.9	103.3	1699	1645	4-4	5-4	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	6
6	Southern Districts	17	9	8	52.9	104	1543	1483	4-5	5-3	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	6
7	Gold Coast	17	8	9	47.1	99.9	1595	1597	5-3	3-6	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	7
8	Cairns	17	8	9	47.1	93.3	1487	1593	6-3	2-6	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	7
9	Sunshine Coast	17	7	10	41.2	95.1	1455	1530	5-4	2-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	7	8
10	Ipswich	17	6	11	35.3	95.6	1527	1598	4-4	2-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	9
11	Townsville	17	5	12	29.4	94.9	1529	1611	4-5	1-7	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	10
12	SW Metro	17	5	12	29.4	93.7	1528	1631	4-5	1-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	10
13	Northside	17	5	12	29.4	92	1470	1597	4-4	1-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	10
14	North Gold Coast	17	5	12	29.4	88.2	1419	1608	4-5	1-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	10

CENTRAL WOMEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Sturt	18	14	4	77.8	114.5	1297	1133	7-2	7-2	7	•••••	0-0	0-0	46	0
2	Central Districts	18	14	4	77.8	118.5	1540	1300	7-2	7-2	3	••••	0-0	0-0	46	0
3	Forestville	18	12	6	66.7	116.9	1298	1110	8-1	4-5	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	42	2
4	South Adelaide	18	12	6	66.7	100.5	1335	1328	5-4	7-2	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	42	2
5	North Adelaide	18	11	7	61.1	111.3	1354	1216	6-3	5-4	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	40	3
6	Southern Tigers	18	9	9	50	101.5	1265	1246	5-4	4-5	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	36	5
7	Norwood	18	7	11	38.9	99	1261	1274	4-5	3-6	1	••••	0-0	0-0	32	7
8	West Adelaide	18	7	11	38.9	96.3	1237	1284	3-6	4-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	32	7
9	Mavericks	18	2	16	11.1	74.5	995	1336	1-8	1-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	22	12
10	Woodville	18	2	16	11.1	77.2	1204	1559	0-9	2-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	22	12

CENTRAL MEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	South Adelaide	18	15	3	83.3	108	1595	1477	9-0	6-3	9	•••••	0-0	0-0	48	0
2	Sturt	18	15	3	83.3	112.4	1748	1555	7-2	8-1	5	•••••	0-0	0-0	48	0
3	Forestville	18	14	4	77.8	118.8	1805	1519	7-2	7-2	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	46	1
4	West Adelaide	18	11	7	61.1	110.8	1681	1517	6-3	5-4	4	•••••	0-0	0-0	40	4
5	Central Districts	18	9	9	50	100.1	1740	1739	5-4	4-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	36	6
6	Norwood	18	8	10	44.4	99.3	1616	1628	4-5	4-5	1	••••	0-0	0-0	34	7
7	Woodville	18	7	11	38.9	92.7	1514	1634	3-6	4-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	32	8
8	Mavericks	18	6	12	33.3	90.4	1467	1623	2-7	4-5	0	••••	0-0	0-0	30	9
9	Southern Tigers	18	3	15	16.7	88.6	1442	1627	1-8	2-7	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	24	12
10	North Adelaide	18	2	16	11.1	82.8	1391	1680	0-9	2-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	22	13

WEST WOMEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Rockingham	20	18	2	90	147	1873	1274	9-1	9-1	5	•••••	0-0	0-0	18	0
2	Warwick	20	17	3	85	126.2	1823	1445	8-2	9-1	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	17	1
3	Cockburn	20	16	4	80	135.8	1857	1367	8-2	8-2	3	••••	0-0	0-0	16	2
4	Perry Lakes	20	14	6	70	119.6	1699	1420	7-3	7-3	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	4
5	Willetton	20	12	8	60	109.1	1649	1512	6-4	6-4	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	6
6	Perth	20	11	9	55	108.9	1696	1557	7-3	4-6	0	••••	0-0	0-0	11	7
7	Lakeside	20	10	10	50	107	1691	1580	5-5	5-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	10	8
8	Joondalup	20	9	11	45	101.7	1600	1574	5-5	4-6	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	9
9	Mandurah	20	8	12	40	97.2	1482	1524	3-7	5-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	10
10	Eastern Suns	20	6	14	30	79.2	1545	1951	3-7	3-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	12
11	East Perth	20	6	14	30	87.4	1487	1702	3-7	3-7	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	12
12	Goldfields	20	3	17	15	68.1	1234	1811	2-8	1-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	3	15
13	SW Slammers	20	0	20	0	54.2	1089	2008	0-10	0-10	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	0	18

								WEST	MEN	LADE	DER					
#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Geraldton	22	20	2	90.9	113.5	2145	1890	9-2	11-0	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	20	0
2	Joondalup	22	16	6	72.7	114.5	2061	1800	8-3	8-3	1	••••	0-0	0-0	16	4
3	Willetton	22	15	7	68.2	104.8	2136	2039	8-3	7-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	15	5
4	Mandurah	22	13	9	59.1	105.2	2217	2108	8-3	5-6	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
5	Goldfields	22	13	9	59.1	102.8	2013	1958	8-3	5-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
6	East Perth	22	13	9	59.1	101.1	2021	1999	7-4	6-5	1	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
7	Rockingham	22	13	9	59.1	100.8	2021	2005	7-4	6-5	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
8	Warwick	22	11	11	50	105.2	2150	2043	7-4	4-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
9	Perry Lakes	22	9	13	40.9	96.3	2003	2079	4-7	5-6	2	••••	0-0	0-0	9	11
10	Lakeside	22	8	14	36.4	97	1981	2043	5-6	3-8	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	12
11	Eastern Suns	22	7	15	31.8	91.4	1850	2023	3-8	4-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	7	13
12	SW Slammers	22	6	16	27.3	91.5	1824	1993	3-8	3-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	6	14
13	Cockburn	22	5	17	22.7	90.6	1961	2165	4-7	1-10	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
14	Perth	22	5	17	22.7	88.8	1892	2130	4-7	1-10	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	15

EAST WOMEN LADDER

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Albury Wodonga	20	20	0	100	152.1	1947	1280	10-0	10-0	20	•••••	0-0	0-0	20	0
2	Norths Bears	20	18	2	90	130.5	1591	1219	9-1	9-1	1	••••	0-0	0-0	18	2
3	Manly Warringah	20	16	4	80	128.9	1601	1242	6-4	10-0	6	•••••	0-0	0-0	16	4
4	Newcastle	20	16	4	80	121	1647	1361	8-2	8-2	5	•••••	0-0	0-0	16	4
5	Sutherland	20	12	8	60	99.5	1548	1555	4-6	8-2	3		0-0	0-0	12	8
6	Central Coast	20	12	8	60	104.9	1562	1489	5-5	7-3	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	12	8
7	Sydney	20	10	10	50	99	1482	1497	4-6	6-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	10	10
8	Canberra	20	9	11	45	99.7	1568	1573	6-4	3-7	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	11
9	Illawarra	20	9	11	45	98.1	1363	1389	6-4	3-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	9	11
10	Penrith	20	7	13	35	85.6	1351	1578	4-6	3-7	1	••••	0-0	0-0	7	13
11	Hills	20	6	14	30	84.6	1368	1617	4-6	2-8	0	••••	0-0	0-0	6	14
12	Hornsby KuRingGai	20	5	15	25	85.3	1452	1703	1-9	4-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
13	Maitland	20	5	15	25	89.2	1341	1504	2-8	3-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
14	Bankstown	20	4	16	20	88.4	1438	1626	3-7	1-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	16
15	Inner West	20	1	19	5	62.5	1018	1628	0-10	1-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	1	19
16	BA CoE	20	10	10	50	98.9	1449	1465	4-6	6-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	10	10

							EA	ST ME	N LA	DDE	R					
#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Points	GB
1	Canberra	20	18	2	90	117.9	1760	1493	9-1	9-1	5	•••••	0-0	0-0	18	0
2	Maitland	20	17	3	85	121.4	1995	1643	9-1	8-2	4	•••••	0-0	0-0	17	1
3	Manly Warringah	20	15	5	75	114.4	1790	1565	10-0	5-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	15	3
4	BA CoE	20	14	6	70	111.7	1819	1628	8-2	6-4	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	4
5	Albury Wodonga	20	13	7	65	104.5	1874	1794	8-2	5-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	5
6	Inner West	20	13	7	65	112	1882	1681	6-4	7-3	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	13	5
7	Sydney	20	12	8	60	106.6	1783	1673	6-4	6-4	1	••••	0-0	0-0	12	6
8	Bankstown	20	11	9	55	99.3	1613	1625	6-4	5-5	1	••••	0-0	0-0	11	7
9	Hills	20	11	9	55	99.7	1753	1758	6-4	5-5	2	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	7
10	Norths Bears	20	10	10	50	100.5	1710	1701	5-5	5-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	10	8
11	Sutherland	20	8	12	40	92	1621	1762	4-6	4-6	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	10
12	Newcastle	20	7	13	35	91.9	1489	1620	4-6	3-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	7	11
13	Central Coast	20	5	15	25	91.5	1705	1864	4-6	1-9	1	••••	0-0	0-0	5	13
14	Hornsby KuRingGai	20	3	17	15	85.3	1594	1868	2-8	1-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	3	15
15	Illawarra	20	2	18	10	82	1646	2008	2-8	0-10	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	2	16
16	Penrith	20	1	19	5	82.1	1611	1962	0-10	1-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	1	17